the CBA will be provided to Mukilteo upon ratification. ln the event that
Mukilteo reguires overtime for the MSO, a quarterly billing for overtime
costs will be submitted by Lynnwood and will be due within thirty (30)
days of receipt.

ii. An administrative fee of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per
year. ïhis sectíon 4 (bxi¡) of the Agreement shall be subject to a five
percent (5%) annual increase.

i¡i. Lynnwood will provide uniforms and equipment, a vehicle, fuel and office
space for the M$O at LFÞ headquarters in consideration of the
administratíve fee compensation paid by Mukilteo as provided in section 4